
  
 EXTEN SA    Zona Industriale 3 CH-6850 MENDRISIO 
 Tel.  ++41 91 640 00 50 Fax ++ 41 91 640 00 55 
     E – mail  info@exten.ch 

 
Issue: Mendrisio September 15/2014      Page1 of2 
                       Document:    DichiarazionefoodPrintex2014.doc  
 
Polypropylene sheet  Printex:  Matt: Orange: fine . 
 
STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE FOR FOOD CONTACT APPLICATIONS : 
 
In EUROPE. 
 
We confirm that this product fulfils the requirements on materials used for articles or 
components of articles intended to come into contact with food as described in the 
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and its amendments. 
 
Conditions: - Regarding overall migration:  
The overall migration limit, for which a maximum value of 10 mg/dm2 or 60 mg/kg (EU No 
10/2011)  has to be controlled on the finished articles intended to come into contact with 
foodstuffs or appropriate simulants in accordance with ANNEX III of commission regulation 
(EU) 10/2011. Proper period at a temperature which are chosen  by reference to the 
contact conditions in actual use, according to the provisions in article 22 of Commission 
Regulation EU No 10/2011 and  its amendments; consequently it is the responsibility of 
the end-user of this product. 
 
-Specific Migration Limit(s) and/or other restrictions:  
One or more monomers and/or additive(s) are subject to Specific Migration Limit (SML).  
It pertains also to end-users to check by appropriate specific migration tests on the final 
material or article the suitability for contact with different food-types and various end-use 
conditions. However these are beyond the control of EXTEN S.A and are a part of the 
responsibility of the user of this polymer product. We shall supply under secrecy 
agreement the EXTEN S.A proprietary information needed to perform the migration 
measurements. The end-user must contact us for additional information, and you must 
inform him accordingly. 
 
Regulation 1935/2004/EC  
We hereby inform you that the above-mentioned product is a plastic sheet material for 
which specific measures are adopted as foreseen in Article 5 and Annex I of Regulation 
1935/2004/EC. For plastic materials specific measures are adopted through regulatio EU 
No 10/2011 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with 
foodstuffs, which are mentioned above.  
  

 
in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
 
- Code of Federal Regulations Food and Drugs Title 21- 2006- §177.1520: Olefins 
Polymers;  
For PPR: § 177.1520 (a) (3) (i) (c) (1) and (c) 3.1a. This product meets the criteria in § 
176.170 (c) and the finished product may be used in contact with food types –IV-A.V and 
VII (table 1) under use conditions E through G (table 2) section 176.170 paragraph (C). it 
may be used with food types VIII and IX (table 1) without use temperature restrictions. 
  



  
 EXTEN SA    Zona Industriale 3 CH-6850 MENDRISIO 
 Tel.  ++41 91 640 00 50 Fax ++ 41 91 640 00 55 
     E – mail  info@exten.ch 

 
Issue: Mendrisio September 15/2014      Page2 of2 
                       Document:    DichiarazionefoodPrintex2014.doc  
 

 
 
DISCLAIMER:  
- Any modification of the warranted product by any addition of any other product to it or 
printing on it; 
- Any prejudicial modification of the warranted product resulting from a processing of the 
product;  
- An inadequate use and/or storage of the material and/or of the finished articles.  
In case of change a new certificate will be issued; kindly forward it to any recipient of the 
present certificate.  

EXTEN S.A 
 

 
 
This electronic document dose not require signatures 


